REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL

DATE:

SEPTEMBER 12, 2017

TO:

HONORABLE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL

FROM:

GREG RAMIREZ, CITY MANAGER

BY:

RAMIRO ADEVA, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS/CITY ENGINEER

SUBJECT:

APPROVE FINAL PARCEL MAP NO. 74295-NORTHWEST CORNER OF AGOURA RD AND LIBERTY CANYON RD (APB PROPERTIES,

LLC)

Final Parcel Map No. 74295 subdivides one parcel, totaling over four acres, into three parcels, along with dedicating the necessary easements. The project is located at the northwest corner of Agoura Road and Liberty Canyon Road (Assessor's Parcel No. 2064-006, 007, 009, 016, 018, and 019).

The map has been reviewed for technical accuracy, title information, and compliance with the State Subdivision Map Act, conditions of approval, City ordinances, and is consistent with the approved Tentative Parcel Map.

Staff respectfully recommends the City Council:

- Approve Parcel Map No. 74295;
- 2. Authorize the City Clerk to endorse the certificate on the face of the Map, which embodies the approval of said map.

Attachment: Copy of Parcel Map No. 74295

PARCEL MAP NO. 74295

IN THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

A RESUBDIVISION OF PARCEL MAP NO. 67397, IN THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 387 PAGE 94-97 OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

PREPARED BY WESTLAND CIVIL, INC.

OWNER'S STATEMENT

| WE HEREBY STATE THAT WE ARE THE OWNERS OF INCLUDED WITHIN THE SUBDIVISION SHOWN ON THE BORDER LINES AND WE CONSENT TO THE PREPAY SUBDIVISION. | IS MAP WITHIN THE DISTINCTIVE |
|--|--|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| OWNER: | |
| APB PROPERTIES, LLC A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY | |
| A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIMBILITI COMPART | |
| | |
| 0 - | |
| Poter Dan | |
| BY; | |
| PETER BAER / MANAGING MEMBER | |
| PRINT NAME / TITLE | |
| | |
| A NOTARY PUBLIC OR THE OTHER OFFICER COMP THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHIC CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHET | LETING THE H THIS JUNESS. |
| ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS | |
| COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) | |
| ON JUNE 5 2017 BEFORE ME, M. MENDED TO ME EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON WHOS ROWED TO ME EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS S INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE AUTHORIZED CAPACITY, AND THAT BY HIS SIGNATURE DISTRIBUTION. | E ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY UBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN UBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN |
| AUTHORIZED CAPACITY, AND THAT BY HIS SIGNATU PERSON, OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE INSTRUMENT. | RE ON THE INSTRUMENT THE THE PERSON ACTED, EXECUTED |
| INSTRUMENT AND THAT BY HIS SIGNATURE AUTHORIZED CAPACITY, AND THAT BY HIS SIGNATURE PERSON, OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE INSTRUMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS THE PROCESSION OF PARAGRAPH IS THE PARAGRA | |
| THE INSTRUMENT. | |
| I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER TO CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS TO | |
| I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER TO CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS MY HAND | |
| ITE THE TOMBER THE THE FORGERS PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE M. MEGAGIZA | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF THE AND CORRECT. |
| I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER TO CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE M. HERBORGE PRINTED NAME: M. HERBORG PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS OF PENALTED PRINTED NAME: M. HERBORG PARAGRAPH P | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| ITE THE TOMBER THE THE FORGERS PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE M. MEGAGIZA | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| INTERIORISMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS THE WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME: M. MENAGEZA MY COMMISSION EXPRESS: SECULATIBED 19, 207 MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: Magaze | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| INTERIORISMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS THE WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME: M. MENAGEZA MY COMMISSION EXPRESS: SECULATIBED 19, 207 MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: Magaze | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| INTERIORISMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS THE WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME: M. MENAGEZA MY COMMISSION EXPRESS: SECULATIBED 19, 207 MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: Magaze | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| INTERIORISMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS THE WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME: M. MENAGEZA MY COMMISSION EXPRESS: SECULATIBED 19, 207 MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: Magaze | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| INTERIORISMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS THE WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME: M. MENAGEZA MY COMMISSION EXPRESS: SECULATIBED 19, 207 MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: Magaze | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORCOING PARAGRAPH IS TO CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORCOING PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME: M. MEAGUZA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SECRETIBED 19, 207 MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: AGAIN COMMISSION NUMBER: 2145135 | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS TO CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME: M. MEDIAGZA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SECUNDES IS IN: 49.000 COMMISSION NUMBER: 2145135 | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORCOING PARAGRAPH IS TO CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORCOING PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME: M. MEAGUZA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SECRETIBED 19, 207 MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: AGAIN COMMISSION NUMBER: 2145135 | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER TO CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE M. MECAGOZO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SECHETIBES 19, 203 MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: Again COMMISSION NUMBER: 21/25/135 BENEFICIARY STATEMENT COMMUNITY BANK, BENEFICIARY UNDER A DEED OF 2013 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 20131266695, OFFICIA | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER TO CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE M. MECAGOZO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SECHETIBES 19, 203 MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: Again COMMISSION NUMBER: 21/25/135 BENEFICIARY STATEMENT COMMUNITY BANK, BENEFICIARY UNDER A DEED OF 2013 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 20131266695, OFFICIA | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER TO CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE M. MECAGOZO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SECHETIBES 19, 203 MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: Again COMMISSION NUMBER: 21/25/135 BENEFICIARY STATEMENT COMMUNITY BANK, BENEFICIARY UNDER A DEED OF 2013 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 20131266695, OFFICIA | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER TO CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE M. MECAGOZO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SECHETIBES 19, 203 MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: Again COMMISSION NUMBER: 21/25/135 BENEFICIARY STATEMENT COMMUNITY BANK, BENEFICIARY UNDER A DEED OF 2013 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 20131266695, OFFICIA | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER TO CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE M. MECAGOZO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SECHETIBES 19, 203 MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: Again COMMISSION NUMBER: 21/25/135 BENEFICIARY STATEMENT COMMUNITY BANK, BENEFICIARY UNDER A DEED OF 2013 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 20131266695, OFFICIA | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORCOING PARAGRAPH IS TO CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORCOING PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME: M. MEAGUZA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SECRETIBED 19, 207 MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: AGAIN COMMISSION NUMBER: 2145135 | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |
| I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER TO CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS TO WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE M. MECAGOZO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SECHETIBES 19, 203 MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: Again COMMISSION NUMBER: 21/25/135 BENEFICIARY STATEMENT COMMUNITY BANK, BENEFICIARY UNDER A DEED OF 2013 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 20131266695, OFFICIA | HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RUE AND CORRECT. |

BENEFICIARY STATEMENT

ANCHOR LOANS, LP BENEFICIARY UNDER A DEED OF TRUST RECORDED MAY 19, 2017 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 20170560499, OFFICIAL RECORDS, LOS ANGELES COUNTY.

STEPHEN POLLACE CEO

SEE SHEET 2 FOR NOTARY STATEMENTS

SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT

THIS MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND IS COMPILED FROM RECORD DATA IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND LOCAL ORDINANCE AT THE REQUEST OF APE PROPERTIES. ILC.

IN AUGUST 2019. I HEREBY STATE THAT THIS PARCEL MAP SUBSTANTALLY CONFORMS TO THE APPROVED OR CONDITIONALLY APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP I SAWY. THE MONULENTS ARE OF THE CHARACTER AND OCCUPY THE POSITIONS INDICATED, OR THAT THEY WILL BE SET IN THOSE POSITIONS WITHIN 12 MONTHS OF THE FUNC OF THIS MAP, AND THAT THE MONUMENTS ARE, OR WILL BE, SUFFICIENT TO ENABLE THE SURVEY TO BE RETRACED.

DONALD G. WAITE COS/31/19

DONALD G. WAITE COS/31/19

RCE 27364

RCE 27364

RCE 27364

CITY ENGINEER'S STATEMENT

I HEREBY STATE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP, THAT IT SUBSTANTIALLY CONFORMS TO THE APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP AND ALL APPROVED ALTERATIONS THEREOF, THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF STATE LAW AND SUBDIMSION ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ACQUIRA HILLS APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF APPROVAL OF THE TENTATIVE MAP HAVE BEEN COMPULED WITH.

DATE RAMIRO S. ADEVA III
CITY ENGINEER, CITY OF AGOURA HILLS
RCE NO. 65865
EXP. DATE 09/30/2018

CONTRACT CITY SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP; THAT IT CONFORMS TO ALL PROVISIONS OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT, AND THAT IT IS TECHNICALLY CORRECT.

MICHAEL JAMES KNAPTON
CONTRACT CITY SURVEYOR, CITY OF ASSURA HILLS
PLS NO. 8012

| CITY | CL | ERI | <u>(S</u> | CE | RT | IFI | CA | Œ |
|------|----|-----|-----------|----|----|-----|----|---|
| | | | | | | | | |

| I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT MOTION PASSED ON THE | THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOUR | A HILLS, BY THE ATTACHED M |
|--|---|-------------------------------|
| | | |
| DATE | KIMBERLY RODRIGUES CITY CLERK, CITY OF AGOURA HI | us |

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES CERTIFICATES

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL CERTIFICATES HAVE BEEN FILED AND DEPOSITS HAVE BEEN MADE THAT ARE REQUIRED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 66492 AND 66493 OF THE SUBDIMISION MAP ACT.

EXECUTIVE OFFICER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA $\,$

DATE DEPUTY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT SECURITY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$ HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES AS SECURITY FOR THE PAYMENT OF TAXES AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED AS TAXES ON THE LAND SHOWN ON MAP OF PARCEL MAP NO...74295 AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

EXECUTIVE OFFICER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DATE DEPUTY
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PARCEL MAP NO. 74295

IN THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

A RESUBDIVISION OF PARCEL MAP NO. 67397,
IN THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 387 PAGE 94-97 OF PARCEL
MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

PREPARED BY WESTLAND CIVIL, INC.

SIGNATURE OMISSIONS

THE SIGNATURES OF THE PARTIES NAMED HEREINAFTER AS OWNERS OF THE INTEREST SET FORTH, MAY BE OMITTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION B6436, (a)(3)((A)(1-vii)) OF THE SUBBINISION MAP ACT AS THEIR INTEREST ARE SUCH THAT IT CANNOT RIPER INTO A FEE TITLE AND SAID SIGNATURE IS NOT REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL AGENCY.

- State of California, owner of an easement for state highway, extend, excavation slopes and embankment slopes and incidental purposes as disclosed by deed recarded January 6, 1915 in Book 5825, Page 320 and March 17, 1916 in Book 6235, Page 140 of Deeds. (Indetermined)
- State of California, owner of an easement for public road and state highway purposes and drainage structures and slopes and incidental purposes as disclosed by deed recorded July 16, 1925 in Book 4891, Page 227 of Official Records. (Indetermined)
- State of California, owner of an easement for state highway, extend, excavation slopes, embankment slopes and incidental purposes as disclosed in deed recorded December 10, 1929 in Book 9593, Page 147 of Official Records. (Indetermined)
- County of Los Angeles, owner of an easement for public utilities and incidental oses as disclosed in deed recorded in Book 173. Page 34 and 35 of Maps.
- The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company, a corporation, owner of an easement for public utilities and incidental purposes as disclosed in deed recorded October 18, 1943 as Instrument No. 570 in Book 28528, Page 98 of Official
- State of California, owner of an easement for ingress and egress and incidental purposes as disclosed in deed recorded October 4, 1966 as Instrument No. 2384 of Official Records. (Indetermined)
- City of Agoura Hills, owner of an easement for public road and highway and incidental purposes as disclosed in deed recorded November 2, 1983 as Instrument No. 83-1302735 of Official Records.
- City of Agoura Hills, owner of an easement for maintenance and right of access and incidental purposes as disclosed in deed recorded October 22, 1987 as instrument No. 87-1890437 of Official Records. (Indetermined)
- City of Agouro Hills, a municipal corporation, owner of an easement for public utility facilities including overhead lines, underground conduits crossing and water lines and incidental purposes as disclosed in deed recorded December 13, 1988 as Instrument No. 88—1985899 of Official Records.
- Southern Californio Edison, a corporation, owner of an easement for transmitting intelligence by electrical means and incidental purposes as disclosed in deed recorded March 23, 1989 as Instrument No. 89-451730 of Official Records.
- Mountains Recreation and Conservation Authority, a joint exercise of powers authority established pursuant to California Government Code section 6500 et seq, owner of an easement for conservation and incidental purposes recorded Decembe 2, 2014 as instrument No. 20141293969 of Official Records.
- Southern Colifornia Edison Company, a corporation, owner of an easem electric transmission lines recorded December 19, 2014 as instrument No. 20141384196 of Official Records (Indetermined)
- Los Virgenes Municipal Water District, a municipal corporation of the State of Colifornia, owner of an easement for right to construct, maintain, operate and use waterlines and appurtenent structures and incidental purposes recorded August 7, 2015 a instrument No. 20150871283 of Official Records.
- Southern California Edison Company, a corporation, owner of an easement for underground electrical supply systems and communication systems recorded July 20, 2016 as Instrument No. 20160847457 of Official Records

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR THE OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIMULAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ON JUNE 5 2017 BEFORE ME. JULIC YMILIAIN, NOTH PUBLIC PERSONALLY APPEARED MICHAEL P. E-902, WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS AUTHORIZED CAPACITY, AND THAT BY HIS SIGNATURE ON THE INSTRUMENT HE PERSON, OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGUING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

SIGNATURE .

PRINTED NAME:

WY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

WY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN:

LOS MY-elss,

COMMISSION NUMBER:

2175295

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR THE OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERRIFES ONLY THE DENTITY OF THE IMPOMDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ON JUNE 5 2017 BEFORE ME MAKEU HOMPHOS SET PERSONALLY APPEARED
WHO PROVED TO METON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY ENDENCE
TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND
AKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS AUTHORIZED CAPACITY,
AND THAT BY HIS SIGNATURE ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON, OR THE ENTITY UPON
BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF SCREENING COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND

Turay Hymphon - Stein PRINTED NAME:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: TUDE 11, 2012
MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN: CHLADOCAS, COT
COMMISSION NUMBER: 215(2.44)

